900269157 10/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ontrenet		07/15/2013	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OGSystems	
Street Address:	14900 Conference Center Dr	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85030978	GRIDWAVE
Registration Number:	0392248	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: omar.balkissoon@ogsystems.com

Correspondent Name: Omar Balkisoon

Address Line 1: 14900 Conference Center Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Omar Balkissoon
Signature:	/Omar Balkissoon/
Date:	10/17/2013

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0702

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 10/17/2013